5/2/2017 City of Muscatine Mail - Fwd: Send data from MFP07618756 05/01/2017 16:56

Donelson, Fran <fdonelson@muscatineiowa.gov>
MUSCATINE

Fwd: Send data from MFP07618756 05/01/2017 16:56

1 message

David Gobin <dgobin@muscatineiowa.gov> Mon, May 1, 2017 at 5:40 PM
To: "Donelson, Fran" <fdonelson@muscatineiowa.gov>
Cc: Gregg Mandsager <gmandsager@muscatineiowa.gov>, Stephanie Oien <soien@muscatineiowa.gov>

Fran: We need to add this to this week’s agenda. A closing of Oak St. on the 9th. Just an FYI, there will be a lane
closure on the 8th and I'll coordinate that will the PD, Fire and DPW. They did obtain an excavation permit. Dave

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Sturgeon, Mike" <mike.sturgeon@telcomconstruction.com>

Subject: Fwd: Send data from MFP07618756 05/01/2017 16:56

Date: May 1, 2017 at 5:04:56 PM CDT

To: dgobin@muscatineiowa.gov

Cc: soien@muscatineiowa.gov, Mark Thompson <mark.thompson@telcomconstruction.com>, "Talbert,
Jeffrey" <jeffrey.talbert@centurylink.com>

All,
We would like to close Oak St at the location indicated on the attached print.
For excavation on 5-8-17, and road closure drilling on 5-9-17.

Please contact
Matt Close
319-640-1660

Thank you for your assistance

MIKE STURGEON

Field Supervisor

TelCom Construction

4600 Commercial Ave.

Marion, |A 52302

Phone # 319-640-8524

E-mail mike.sturgeon@telcomconstruction.com NEW E-MAIL ADDRESS

Forwarded message
From: tcc.noreplyeld@telcomconstruction.com <tcc.noreplyeld@telcomconstruction.com>
Date: Mon, May 1, 2017 at 4:56 PM

Subject: Send data from MFP07618756 05/01/2017 16:56

To: Mike Sturgeon <richard.sturgeon@telcomconstruction.com>
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